## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Philip L Millenbah		11/28/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plancom, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Plancom California, Inc.	
Street Address:	302 State Place	
City:	Escondido	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78258504	PLANCOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)231-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6197028200

Email: jlestrange@wllawsd.com

Correspondent Name: John L'Estrange
Address Line 1: 701 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1550

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L'Estrange
Signature:	/John L'Estrange/
Date:	01/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0940

900040474

Total Attachments: 2 source=Millenbah assignment#page1.tif source=Millenbah assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0941

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

Serial No.: 78258504

Mark (words only): Plancom

Registration No.: Not available

Date of Registration: Not available

Class No.: 038

Assignor: Philip L. Millenbah, an individual, 13 Hinckley Walk, San Francisco, CA 94111

Assignee: Plancom California, Inc., a California corporation, 302 State Place,

Escondido, CA 92029

Assignor applied for an application for the above trademark on June 4, 2003.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire interest in the above trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Philip L. Millenbah

< 11-28.05

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0942

ROBERT MALCOLM CORNING
COMM. #1553927
Notary Public-California
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Feb 19, 2009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

)

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On // 28/\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me keelin Hour Color of notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared PHILIP L. MILLENBAH proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ure Kovus Moleon

Signature of Notary Public

(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

NDQ-04-2005 03:23PM From: 619231671U

ID: BURKE MOLINA TRADEMARK 1 R=9

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0943